



Washington, D.C. 20505

10 January 2020

Mr. Rukmini Callimachi
521 Highland Avenue
Montclair, NJ 07043

Reference: F-2020-00574

Dear Mr. Callimachi:

On 18 December 2019, the office of the Information and Privacy Coordinator received your 18 December 2019 correspondence requesting records under the Freedom of Information Act. This is an acknowledgement to advise you that we received your request for:

- 1. Any and all studies, memos, assessments and intelligence products, mentioning or referring to Iulian Buga, born August 31, 1957, the former Romanian ambassador to the United States during the period 2013-2015.**
- 2. Any and all emails mentioning or referring to Iulian Buga.**
- 3. Any and all correspondence to or from a member of Congress or a Congressional Committee mentioning or referring to Iulian Buga.**
- 4. Any and all records sent to or received from the State Department or the FBI mentioning, or referring to Iulian Buga.**

Your request was assigned the reference number above. Please use this number when corresponding so that we can identify it easily.

Our officers will review and process your request in more detail and will only communicate to you if they should encounter any problems or if they cannot begin the search without additional information or clarification.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Mark Lilly".

Mark Lilly
Information and Privacy Coordinator

Exhibit D